P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

6
MZcg SENSORS FOR C-SLOT CYLINDERS
Ordering information
Other models g www.sick.com/MZcg
• Specials: –
• Overrun distance, typ.: 2 mm
• Magnetic field sensitivity, min.: 1.7 mT
output
function
output
type
connection type enclosure
rating
cable
material
connection
diagram
type Part no.
NO
PNP
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m IP68 PUR cd-001 MZCG-1Z7PS-KUB 1083715
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m IP68 PUR cd-001 MZCG-1Z7PS-KU0 1083711
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m IP68 PUR cd-002 MZCG-1Z7PS-KR0 1083703
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP68 PUR cd-002 MZCG-1Z7PS-KP0 1083699
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP68 PUR cd-002 MZCG-1Z7PS-KQ0 1083707
NPN
Cable, 3-wire, 5 m IP68 PUR cd-001 MZCG-1Z7NS-KUB 1083717
Cable, 3-wire, 2 m IP68 PUR cd-001 MZCG-1Z7NS-KU0 1083713
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m IP68 PUR cd-002 MZCG-1Z7NS-KR0 1083705
Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP68 PUR cd-002 MZCG-1Z7NS-KP0 1083701
Cable with connector M12, 3-pin, 0.3 m IP68 PUR cd-002 MZCG-1Z7NS-KQ0 1083709
NC
PNP Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m IP68 PUR cd-004 MZCG-1Z7PO-KR0 1083704
NPN Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m IP68 PUR cd-004 MZCG-1Z7NO-KR0 1083706
• Specials: Visual installation aid, IO-Link
• Overrun distance, typ.: 2 mm
• Magnetic field sensitivity, min.: 1.7 mT
output
function
output
type
connection type enclosure
rating
cable
material
connection
diagram
type Part no.
NO PNP Cable with connector M8, 3-pin, with
knurled nuts, 0.5 m IP68 PUR cd-401 MZCG-1Z7PSAKR0 1091296
Dimensional drawing (Dimensions in mm (inch))
12.2
(0.48)
8.